

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6804 OF 2021

Sagar Dilip Agrawal
and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. G. Karlekar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2021.

PER COURT:-

. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.08.2021. The learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**(M. G. SEWLIKAR)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**

PS.B.