

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6804 OF 2021**

**SAGAR DILIP AGRAWAL AND OTHERS ..PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS**

...

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondents-State.  
Mr. R. B. Bhosle, Advocate for Respondent No.3.  
Mr. Deepak S. Manorkar, Advocate for Respondent  
No.4.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2021.**

**PER COURT:-**

1. At the request of Mr. Kale, learned counsel for petitioners leave to correct respondent no.4.

2. Mr. Manorkar, learned counsel appears for respondent no.4. Mr. Bhosle, learned counsel appears for respondent no.3.

3. At the request of respondents, stand over to 08.12.2021.

**(R. N. LADDHA)  
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)  
JUDGE**