



(1)

916 wp 6804.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 6804 OF 2021

**SAGAR DILIP AGRAWAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.R. Wakale
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**
DATE : 5th May, 2026

PC. :-

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of personally difficulty of the learned advocate for the Respondent No.4.
2. Stand over to 28.07.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]